STATE OF NORTH CAROLINA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION HIGHWAY DIVISION 13

ID/IQ PROPOSAL

DATE AND TIME OF BID OPENING: MARCH 5, 2025 AT 2:00 PM

CONTRACT ID: D13POC.TS.17709

WBS ELEMENT NO.: VARIOUS

FEDERAL AID NO.: STATE FUNDED

BUNCOMBE, BURKE, MADISON, MCDOWELL, MITCHELL,

RUTHERFORD AND YANCEY COUNTIES

TIP NO.: N/A

MILES: N/A

ROUTE NO.: VARIOUS INTERSTATE, PRIMARY, AND SECONDARY

ROUTES

LOCATION: VARIOUS

TYPE OF WORK: LONG LINE PAVEMENT MARKINGS, MILLED RUMBLE

STRIPS, SPECIAL PAVEMENT MARKINGS

NOTICE:

COUNTY:

ALL BIDDERS SHALL COMPLY WITH ALL APPLICABLE LAWS REGULATING THE PRACTICE OF GENERAL CONTRACTING AS CONTAINED IN CHAPTER 87 OF THE GENERAL STATUTES OF NORTH CAROLINA WHICH REQUIRES THE BIDDER TO BE LICENSED BY THE N.C. LICENSING BOARD FOR CONTRACTORS WHEN BIDDING ON ANY NON-FEDERAL AID PROJECT WHERE THE BID IS \$30,000 OR MORE, EXCEPT FOR CERTAIN SPECIALTY WORK AS DETERMINED BY THE LICENSING BOARD. BIDDERS SHALL ALSO COMPLY WITH ALL OTHER APPLICABLE LAWS REGULATING THE PRACTICES OF ELECTRICAL, PLUMBING, HEATING AND AIR CONDITIONING AND REFRIGERATION CONTRACTING AS CONTAINED IN CHAPTER 87 OF THE GENERAL STATUTES OF NORTH CAROLINA. NOTWITHSTANDING THESE LIMITATIONS ON BIDDING, THE BIDDER WHO IS AWARDED ANY FEDERAL AID FUNDED PROJECT SHALL COMPLY WITH CHAPTER 87 OF THE GENERAL STATUTES OF NORTH CAROLINA FOR LICENSING REQUIREMENTS WITHIN 60 CALENDAR DAYS OF BID OPENING.

THIS IS A ROADWAY PROJECT.

BID BOND IS NOT REQUIRED.

NAME OF BIDDER TRP Construction Group, LLC.

2411 Minn's Drive Fort Worth, TX 76117

ADDRESS OF BIDDER

Contract Number: D13POC.TS.17709

WBS Element:

Various

Description:

Long Line Pavement Markings, Milled Rumble Strips, Special Pavement Markings

County:

Buncombe, Burke, Madison, McDowell, Mitchell, Rutherford, and Yancey

Line No.	Sect	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount Bid
1	SP	Sinusoidal Milled Rumble Strips 8"	52,800	LF	0.23	12,144.00
2	SP	Sinusoidal Milled Rumble Strips 14"	150,000	LF	0.23	34,500.00
3	SP	Sinusoidal Milled Rumble Strips 18"	225,000	LF	0.23	51,750.00
4	SP	Install Reflector Post On Guardrail	2,000	EA	8.00	16,000.00
5	1205	Paint Pavement Marking Lines (4")	5,000,000	LF	0.10	500,000.00
6	1205	Paint Pavement Marking Lines (6")	500,000	LF	0.16	80,000.00
7	1205	Paint Pavement Marking Lines (8")	50,000	LF	0.29	14,500.00
8	1205	Paint Pavement Marking Lines (12")	50,000	LF	0.43	21,500.00
9	1205	Thermoplastic Pavement Marking Lines (4") 90 Mils	500,000	LF	. 0.38	190,000.00
10	1205	Thermoplastic Pavement Marking Lines (6") 90 Mils	500,000	LF	0.55	275,000.00
11	1205	Thermoplastic Pavement Marking Lines (8") 90 Mils	50,000	LF	0.82	41,000.00
12	1205	Thermoplastic Pavement Marking Lines (12") 90 Mils	50,000	LF	1.20	60,000.00
13	1205	Thermoplastic Pavement Marking Lines (24") 90 Mils	2,500	LF	7.30	18,250.00
14	SP	Hot Spray Thermoplastic Pavement Marking Lines (4") 65 Mils	500,000	LF	0.30	150,000.00
15	SP	Hot Spray Thermoplastic Pavement Marking Lines (6") 65 Mils	500,000	LF	0.39	195,000.00
16	SP	Hot Spray Thermoplastic Pavement Marking Lines (8") 65 Mils	25,000	LF	0.64	16,000.00
17	SP	Hot Spray Thermoplastic Pavement Marking Lines (12") 65 Mils	25,000	LF	0.95	23,750.00
18	1205	Thermoplastic Pavement Marking Symbol, 90 Mils	500	EA	130.00	65,000.00
19	1205	Thermoplastic Pavement Marking Character, 90 Mils	20	EA	75.00	1,500.00
20	1205	In Lane Route Shields	5	EA	3,100.00	15,500.00

Contract Number: D13POC.TS.17709

WBS Element:

Various Long Line Pavement Markings, Milled Rumble Strips, Special Pavement Markings

Description: County:

Buncombe, Burke, Madison, McDowell, Mitchell, Rutherford, and Yancey

Line No.	Sect	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount Bid
21	1205	Removal of Pavement Marking Lines (4")	1,000,000	LF	0.10	100,000.00
22	1205	Removal of Pavement Marking Lines (6")	1,000,000	LF	0.10	100,000.00
23	1205	Removal of Pavement Marking Lines (8")	25,000	LF	0.15	3,750.00
24	1205	Removal of Pavement Marking Lines (12")	25,000	LF	0.23	5,750.00
25	SP	Polycarbonate H-Shaped Markers	2,000	EA	52.00	104,000.00

OTAL BID FOR PROJECT:	\$2,094,89	4.00 	
Contractor: TRP Construction Gro	up, LLC.		
Address: 2411 Minnis Drive, For	t Worth, TX 76	117	
Phone: 704-497-0154	Federal Id:	87-1022185	
Contractor's License Number: N/A			
Authorized Agent: Trent Griffith		Title:	General Manager, NC
Signature: Signature:		Date:	3/5/2025

STATE OF NORTH CAROLINA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION **HIGHWAY DIVISION 13**

ID/IQ PROPOSAL

DATE AND TIME OF BID OPENING: MARCH 5, 2025 AT 2:00 PM

CONTRACT ID: D13POC.TS.17709

WBS ELEMENT NO.: VARIOUS

FEDERAL AID NO.: STATE FUNDED

COUNTY: BUNCOMBE, BURKE, MADISON, MCDOWELL, MITCHELL,

RUTHERFORD AND YANCEY COUNTIES

TIP NO.:

N/A

MILES:

N/A

ROUTE NO.:

VARIOUS INTERSTATE, PRIMARY, AND SECONDARY

ROUTES

LOCATION:

VARIOUS

TYPE OF WORK: LONG LINE PAVEMENT MARKINGS, MILLED RUMBLE

STRIPS, SPECIAL PAVEMENT MARKINGS

NOTICE:

ALL BIDDERS SHALL COMPLY WITH ALL APPLICABLE LAWS REGULATING THE PRACTICE OF GENERAL CONTRACTING AS CONTAINED IN CHAPTER 87 OF THE GENERAL STATUTES OF NORTH CAROLINA WHICH REQUIRES THE BIDDER TO BE LICENSED BY THE N.C. LICENSING BOARD FOR CONTRACTORS WHEN BIDDING ON ANY NON-FEDERAL AID PROJECT WHERE THE BID IS \$30,000 OR MORE, EXCEPT FOR CERTAIN SPECIALTY WORK AS DETERMINED BY THE LICENSING BOARD. BIDDERS SHALL ALSO COMPLY WITH ALL OTHER APPLICABLE LAWS REGULATING THE PRACTICES OF ELECTRICAL, PLUMBING, HEATING AND AIR CONDITIONING AND REFRIGERATION CONTRACTING AS CONTAINED IN CHAPTER 87 OF THE GENERAL STATUTES OF NORTH CAROLINA. NOTWITHSTANDING THESE LIMITATIONS ON BIDDING, THE BIDDER WHO IS AWARDED ANY FEDERAL AID FUNDED PROJECT SHALL COMPLY WITH CHAPTER 87 OF THE GENERAL STATUTES OF NORTH CAROLINA FOR LICENSING REQUIREMENTS WITHIN 60 CALENDAR DAYS OF BID OPENING.

THIS IS A ROADWAY PROJECT.

BID BOND IS NOT REQUIRED.

Contract Number: D13POC.TS.17709

WBS Element:

Various

Description:

Long Line Pavement Markings, Milled Rumble Strips, Special Pavement Markings

Buncombe, Burke, Madison, McDowell, Mitchell, Rutherford, and Yancey County:

Line No.	Sect	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount Bid
1	SP	Sinusoidal Milled Rumble Strips 8"	52,800	LF	.34	\$17,952.00
2	SP	Sinusoidal Milled Rumble Strips 14"	150,000	LF	.34	\$51,000.00
3	SP	Sinusoidal Milled Rumble Strips 18"	225,000	LF	.34	\$76,500,00
4	SP	Install Reflector Post On Guardrail	2,000	EA	15.00	\$ 30,000.00
5	1205	Paint Pavement Marking Lines (4")	5,000,000	LF	.10	\$500,000.00
6	1205	Paint Pavement Marking Lines (6")	500,000	LF	.14	\$10,000.00
7	1205	Paint Pavement Marking Lines (8")	50,000	LF	.28	\$14,000.00
8	1205	Paint Pavement Marking Lines (12")	50,000	LF	.38	\$19,000.00
9	1205	Thermoplastic Pavement Marking Lines (4") 90 Mils	500,000	LF	.50	\$250,000.00
10	1205	Thermoplastic Pavement Marking Lines (6") 90 Mils	500,000	LF	.60	\$300,000.00
11	1205	Thermoplastic Pavement Marking Lines (8") 90 Mils	50,000	LF	5.00	\$250,000.00
12	1205	Thermoplastic Pavement Marking Lines (12") 90 Mils	50,000	LF	6.00	\$300,000.00
13	1205	Thermoplastic Pavement Marking Lines (24") 90 Mils	2,500	LF	11.00	\$ 27,500.00
14	SP	Hot Spray Thermoplastic Pavement Marking Lines (4") 65 Mils	500,000	LF	.34	\$170,000.00
15	SP	Hot Spray Thermoplastic Pavement Marking Lines (6") 65 Mils	500,000	LF	.48	\$240,000.00
16	SP	Hot Spray Thermoplastic Pavement Marking Lines (8") 65 Mils	25,000	LF	.70	\$17,500.00
17	SP	Hot Spray Thermoplastic Pavement Marking Lines (12") 65 Mils	25,000	LF	.80	\$28,000.00
18	1205	Thermoplastic Pavement Marking Symbol, 90 Mils	500	EA	135.∞	\$67,500.°°
19	1205	Thermoplastic Pavement Marking Character, 90 Mils	20	EA	400.00	\$8,000.00
20	1205	In Lane Route Shields	5	EA	1,800.00	\$9,000.00

Contract Number: D13POC.TS.17709

TOTAL BID FOR PROJECT: 3,115,452.00

WBS Element:

Various

Description:

Long Line Pavement Markings, Milled Rumble Strips, Special Pavement Markings

County:

Buncombe, Burke, Madison, McDowell, Mitchell, Rutherford, and Yancey

Line No.	Sect	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount Bid
21	1205	Removal of Pavement Marking Lines (4")	1,000,000	LF	.25	\$250,000.00
22	1205	Removal of Pavement Marking Lines (6")	1,000,000	LF	.30	\$300,000.00
23	1205	Removal of Pavement Marking Lines (8")	25,000	LF	.50	\$12,500.00
24	1205	Removal of Pavement Marking Lines (12")	25,000	LF	.60	\$15,000.00
25	SP	Polycarbonate H-Shaped Markers	2,000	EA	50.∞	\$100,000.00

Contractor: Hickory Sealing and Striping, Inc. Address: 2300 Monteith Lane Connelly Springs, NC 28612. Phone: 828-390-9722 Federal Id: 45497 5357					
Address: 2300 Monteith Lane Connelly Sprin	IGS, NC 28612.				
Phone: <u>828-390-9722</u> Federal Id:	15497 5357				
Contractor's License Number: 81966					
Authorized Agent: Ashley Williams	Title: President				
Signature: Osluly William	Date: 3-5-25				